Sunlord                          Specifications for Wire Wound SMD Power Inductors                   Page 1 of 12
[ New Released, Revised]                      SPEC No.: SWRH05180000
Shenzhen Sunlord Electronics Co., Ltd.
Customer
Product Name Wire Wound SMD Type Power Inductors
Sunlord Part Number SWRH-C Series
Customer Part Number
Rev. Effective Date Changed Contents Change Reasons Approved By

④       Nominal Inductance
Example Nominal Value
1R0 1.0μH
100 10μH
 101        100μH
⑥          Packing
T Tape Carrier Package
[Table 4-1] Unit: mm
Fig. 4-2 Fig. 4-1
Sunlord                          Specifications for Wire Wound SMD Power Inductors                   Page 4 of 12
5.  Electrical Characteristics
SWRH1003C TYPE
Part Number  Inductance L Test Condition  Max. DC Resistance Max. Rated Current
Units  μH Hz, V Ω A
Symbol  L - DCR Ir
SWRH1003C-1R0NT 1.0±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.009 6.50
SWRH1003C-1R5NT 1.5±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.011 5.80
SWRH1003C-2R2NT 2.2±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.017 5.10
SWRH1003C-3R3NT 3.3±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.021 4.70
SWRH1003C-4R7NT 4.7±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.030 4.00
SWRH1003C-6R8NT 6.8±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.035 3.60
SWRH1003C-8R2NT 8.2±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.050 3.00
SWRH1003C-100MT 10±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.059 2.80
SWRH1003C-150MT 15±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.091 2.05
SWRH1003C-220MT 22±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.143 1.60
SWRH1003C-330MT 33±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.202 1.35
SWRH1003C-470MT 47±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.299 1.20
SWRH1003C-560MT 56±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.325 1.15
SWRH1003C-680MT 68±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.429 0.95
SWRH1003C-820MT 82±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.494 0.80
SWRH1003C-101MT 100±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.683 0.70
SWRH1003C-121MT 120±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.754 0.65
SWR1004C TYPE
Part Number  Inductance L Test Condition  Max. DC Resistance Max. Rated Current
Units  μH Hz, V Ω A
Symbol  L - DCR Ir
SWRH1004C-1R5NT 1.5±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.008 6.5
SWRH1004C-2R5NT 2.5±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.011 6.1
SWRH1004C-3R3NT 3.3±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.014 5.6
SWRH1004C-3R8NT 3.8±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.018 5.5
SWRH1004C-4R7NT 4.7±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.022 5.4
SWRH1004C-5R2NT 5.2±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.022  5.4
SWRH1004C-6R8NT 6.8±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.025 5.0
SWRH1004C-7R0NT 7.0±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.027  4.5
SWRH1004C-8R2NT 8.2±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.030 4.1
SWRH1004C-100MT 10±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.035  3.8
SWRH1004C-150MT 15±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.050  3.1
SWRH1004C-220MT 22±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.073  2.5
SWRH1004C-330MT 33±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.093  2.2
SWRH1004C-470MT 47±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.128 1.9
SWRH1004C-560MT 56±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.185 1.6
SWRH1004C-680MT 68±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.213 1.42
SWRH1004C-820MT 82±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.275 1.32
SWRH1004C-101MT 100±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.304 1.25
SWRH1004C-151MT 150±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.506 0.85
SWRH1004C-221MT 220±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.756 0.70
SWRH1004C-331MT 330±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.090 0.52
SWRH1005C TYPE
Part Number  Inductance L Test Condition  Max. DC Resistance Max. Rated Current
Units  μH Hz, V Ω A
Symbol  L - DCR Ir
SWRH1005C-3R3NT 3.3±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.013 6.00
SWRH1005C-4R7NT 4.7±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.016 5.70
SWRH1005C-6R8NT 6.8±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.020 5.35
SWRH1005C-8R2NT 8.2±30% 100k, 0.3V 0.023 5.00
SWRH1005C-100MT 10±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.026 4.45
SWRH1005C-120MT 12±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.033 3.80
Sunlord                          Specifications for Wire Wound SMD Power Inductors                   Page 5 of 12
SWRH1005C-150MT 15±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.041 3.40
SWRH1005C-180MT 18±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.046 3.10
SWRH1005C-220MT 22±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.061 2.90
SWRH1005C-270MT 27±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.069 2.60
SWRH1005C-330MT 33±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.084 2.40
SWRH1005C-390MT 39±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.106 2.25
SWRH1005C-470MT 47±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.130 2.00
SWRH1005C-560MT 56±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.149 1.90
SWRH1005C-680MT 68±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.201 1.60
SWRH1005C-820MT 82±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.227 1.45
SWRH1005C-101MT 100±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.253 1.35
SWRH1005C-121MT 120±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.303 1.18
SWRH1005C-151MT 150±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.370 1.10
SWRH1005C-181MT 180±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.419 1.00
SWRH1005C-221MT 220±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.500 0.94
SWRH1005C-271MT 270±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.672 0.80
SWRH1005C-331MT 330±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.812 0.73
SWRH1005C-391MT 390±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.953 0.70
SWRH1005C-471MT 470±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.290 0.54
SWRH1005C-561MT 560±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.430 0.52
SWRH1005C-681MT 680±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.600 0.51
SWRH1005C-821MT 820±20% 1k, 0.3V 1.770 0.48
6.  Test and Measurement Procedures
6.1 Test Conditions
         6.1.1 Unless otherwise specified, the standard atmospheric conditions for measurement/test as:
a. Ambient Temperature: 20±15℃

material’s good state, packages must be stored at -10℃ to 40  and 70% RH℃  Max.
(2) The solderability of the external electrodes may deteriorate if packages are exposed to dust of harmful gas (e.g. HCl, sulfurous gas of
H2S).
(3) Packaging materials may deform if packages are exposed directly to sunlight.
(4) Minimum packages, such as polyvinyl heat-seal packages shall not be opened until they are used. If opened, use the reels as soon
as possible.
(5) Solderability shall be guaranteed for a period of time from the date of delivery on condition that they are stored at the specified
environment. For those parts, which passed more than the time shall be checked solderability before using.
(6) For magnetic products, keep clear of anything that may generate magnetic fields to avoid change of products performance.
(7) To avoid any damage to products, do not load mechanic force on products or place heavy goods on products, and exclude strong
vibration or drop.
(8)In case of storage over 12 months, solderability shall be checked before actual usage.
Type
Reel dimensions (mm) Tape dimensions (mm)
A B C D E W P P0 P1 H T
SWRH1003C 330 100 13 30.5 24.5 24.0 16.0 4.0 2.0 3.2 0.4
SWRH1004C 330 100 13 30.5 24.5 24.0 16.0 4.0 2.0 4.2 0.4
SWRH1005C 330 100 13 30.5 24.5 24.0 16.0 4.0 2.0 5.2 0.4
Fig.7.1-1
Fig.7.1-2
1650~ 1800
Top tape or cover tape